CLINTON COUNTY
TAX RATES BY MUNICIPALITY

TOWN OF: ALTONA

1992

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District #1
Fire District #21
Light District #1
Light District #21

TOWN OF: AUSABLE

0.001531241
0.003523305
0.004268560
0.001335939
0.002336659
0.001407969
0.000842105

TAX RATE

County General

Town General Fund
Village General Fund
Highway

Highway (outside village)
Fire Protection

Light District #2

Light District #3

Light District #4

Light District #5

TOWN OF: BEEKMANTOWN

0.001244525
0.002868333
0.002868333
0.002513228
0.001667932
0.001357383
0.001337224
0.000503203
0.000419437
0.000209093

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire District
Fire Protection

TOWN OF: BLACK BROOK

0.001027858
0.001173912
0.004148014
0.000514378
0.000266522

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Ausable Forks Fire
Clayburg - Riverview Fire
Peasleville Fire

Silver Lake Fire District
Swastika Fire District
Ambulance District

TOWN OF: CHAMPLAIN

0.001845307
0.003700161
0.005848142
0.002392805
0.001938422
0.001946502
0.000916432
0.001439022
0.000279208

TAX RATE

County Town
County/Village-Champlain
County/Village-Rouses Point
General Fund

General (Rouses Point-Village)

0.001112428
0.005692001
0.005692031
0.001200001
0.001200001

(Rounded Off)
1.53
3.52
4.27
1.34
2.34
1.41
0.84

1.24
2.87
2.87
2.51
1.67
1.36
1.34
0.50
0.42
0.21

1.03
1.17
4.15
0.51
0.27

1.85
3.70
5.85
2.39
1.94
1.95
0.92
1.44
0.28

1.11
5.69
5.69
1.20
1.20



General (Champlain-Village)
General (Outside)

Highway (Townwide)
Highway (Outside)

Fire District

TOWN OF: CHAZY

0.001200001
0.000210767
0.001175782
0.001214685
0.000468775

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Chazy Fire

West Chazy Fire
Fire Protection
Chazy Light
West Chazy Light

TOWN OF: CLINTON

0.000929329
0.000788209
0.003323875
0.001085536
0.001472129
0.000829462
0.000869555
0.000892999

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Fire Protection

TOWN OF: DANNEMORA

0.001455754
0.005875966
0.005452228
0.000843054

TAX RATE

County General -Town
County General - Village
General Fund

Highway

Lyon Mountain Fire District
Dannemora Fire District
Lyon Mountain Light
Chateaugay Lake Water
Lyon Mountain Fire Company

TOWN OF: ELLENBURG

0.001282833
0.006529982
0.004270931
0.005216035
0.000606515
0.001538755
0.003743704
0.000322105
0.000682019

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Fire District #21

Fire District #15

Fire Protection

Light District #21

Light District #15

Light District #5
Chateaugay Lake Water

TOWN OF: MOOERS

0.001337131
0.004063967
0.007338784
0.002336659
0.002544881
0.001509120
0.000907547
0.001646084
0.001895085
0.000381703

TAX RATE

County General Town

County General Village
General Fund (outside villages)
Village General

Highway (town)

0.001150583
0.005875053
0.001737807
0.001737808
0.001737807

1.20
0.21
1.18
1.21
0.47

0.93
0.79
3.32
1.09
1.47
0.83
0.87
0.89

1.46
5.88
5.45
0.84

1.28
6.53
4.27
5.22
0.61
1.54
3.74
0.32
0.68

1.34
4.06
7.34
2.34
2.54
1.51
0.91
1.65
1.90
0.38

1.15
5.88
1.74
1.74
1.74



Highway (outside)

Fire District #21

Fire Protection

Mooers Forks Light District

TOWN OF: PERU

0.001221352
0.002336637
0.000531397
0.000918582

TAX RATE

County General
General Fund
Highway

Peru Fire District

Peru Sewer #1 BEN
Sewer District #1 NB
Valcour Sewer Res
Valcour Sewer Dist NB
Valcour Sewer #1 Comm
Peru Water #1 & #2
Peru Water #3 BEN

TOWN OF: PLATTSBURGH

0.001077902
0.000343329
0.002409679
0.000832285
0.000393372
0.000149873
0.002160185
0.000249786
0.002699950
0.000734245
0.000734441

TAX RATE

County General
Ambulance District
Morrisonville Fire
Cumberland Head Fire
Fire District #3

South Plattsburgh Fire
Cadyville Fire
Morrisonville Light #1
Morrisonville Light #2
Cadyville Light
Champlain Park Light
Cliff Haven Light
Halseys Corners Light
Rocky Pt. Light
Treadwells Mills Light
Cumberland Corners Light

Morrisonville Water #1 (Gen)
Morrisonville Water #1 (Spec)

Morrisonville Water #2
Cumberland Corners Water

Treadwells MIs Water #1 (Gen)
Treadwells Mls Water #1 (Spec)

Industrial Pk Water

Bluff Park Water (Gen)
Bluff Park Water (Spec)
Champlain Pk Water

Cliff Haven Water

Salmon River Village Water
Halsey Corners Water
Cadyville Water (Gen)
Cadyville Water (Spec)
Cumberland Corners Sewer

0.004512346
0.000487007
0.000793544
0.000569944
0.000976681
0.000690536
0.000689812
0.000533146
0.000260816
0.000612997
0.000406542
0.000267848
0.000254424
0.001114122
0.000164719
0.000530432
0.000067831
0.001021953
0.001370009
0.001501063
0.000086034
0.000927785
0.002799430
0.000102161
0.001009975
0.004289940
0.000692973
0.002001435
0.000839576
0.000184235
0.002509852
0.001742255

1.22
2.34
0.53
0.92

1.08
0.34
2.41
0.83
0.39
0.15
2.16
0.25
2.70
0.73
0.73

4.51
0.49
0.79
0.57
0.98
0.69
0.69
0.53
0.26
0.61
0.41
0.27
0.25
1.11
0.16
0.53
0.07
1.02
1.37
1.50
0.09
0.93
2.80
0.10
1.01
4.29
0.69
2.00
0.84
0.18
2.51
1.74



Rt #3 Sewer (Gen)

Rt #3 Sewer (Spec)
Industrial Pk Sewer
Champlain Park Sewer (Gen)
Champlain Park Sewer (Spec)
Cliff Haven Sewer

Bluff Point Sewer (Gen)

Bluff Point Sewer (Spec)
Halsey Corners Sewer (Gen)
Halsey Corners Sewer (Spec)

TOWN OF: SARANAC

0.00005227
0.000827886
0.001545894
0.000715960
0.001284007
0.002414743
0.000101306
0.001597987
0.000169530
0.001190902

TAX RATE

County General Town
County General Village
General Fund

Highway

Saranac Fire District
Saranac Light District
Standish Light District
Standish Water
Redford Water
Saranac Water

TOWN OF: SCHUYLER FALLS

0.001404749
0.007197799
0.003451722
0.004823982
0.001943567
0.000866867
0.00455879
$125/parcel
$88/parcel
$200/parcel

TAX RATE

County General

General Fund

Highway

Ambulance District
Morrisonville Fire District
South Plattsburgh Fire District
Cadyville Fire District
Morrisonville Light District
Schuyler Falls Light District
Cadyville Light District
Fatima Light District

Newell Court Light District
Morrisonville Water District
Woods Mills Water (General)
Woods Mills Water (Special)

CITY OF: PLATTSBURGH

0.001030361
0.001694140
0.001970487
0.000448003
0.000793544
0.000690536
0.000689812
0.000405842
0.000839653
0.000147340
0.000675091
0.000408108
0.001075100
0.000393110
0.004259162

TAX RATE

County General
City General

0.005590625

0.05
0.83
1.55
0.72
1.28
2.41
0.10
1.60
0.17
1.19

1.40
7.20
3.45
4.82
1.94
0.87
4.56

1.03
1.69
1.97
0.45
0.79
0.69
0.69
0.41
0.84
0.15
0.68
0.41
1.08
0.39
4.26

5.59



